SB0624/463225/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 624</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 16, after "(3)" insert "<u>the Attorney General</u>, or the Attorney <u>General's designee</u>;

<u>(4)</u>";

and in lines 17 and 18, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(5)" and "(6)", respectively.

On page 2, in line 7, strike "the Baltimore Legal Action Team" and substitute "<u>the</u> <u>American Civil Liberties Union of Maryland</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after "(f)" insert "<u>A member of the Task Force serves at the</u> pleasure of the person who appointed the member.

(g) <u>At the first meeting of the Task Force, the Task Force shall vote to adopt a</u> code of conduct providing for the acceptable conduct of Task Force members.

<u>(h)</u>";

and in line 22, strike "(g)" and substitute "(i)".